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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83`a
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014.
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To:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

PO BOX 13087
Mail Code 153
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

X Attached

q Shop Drawings

q Copy of Letter

q Total Quantity

Attention:

Re:

Tammy Benter

Application Number: 37602 - S

We are sending you

q Under Separate Cover via: [Type text here] the following:

11 Prints q Plans
X Other: Affidavits

RE: Notice

q Change Order q Samples

q Reproducible

I

q Specification

Submittal Quantity Date DWG. # Description

Affidavit 1 Original 08/13/13 Publisher's Affidavit
2 Copies

Affidavit 1 Original 07/26/13 Affidavit of Notice to Customers
2 Copies

Affidavit 1 Original 07/26/13 Affidavit of Neighboring Utilities and Affected Parties
2 Copies

Affidavit 1 Original 07/26/13 Affidavit of Neighboring Utilities and Affected Parties
2 Copies

Affidavit 1 Original 07/26/13 Affidavit of Neighboring Utilities and Affected Parties
2 Copies

Affidavit 5 Copies 11/01/12 Incumbency Certificate

These are transmitted as checked below

q For Approval q Approved as Submitted

q For Your Use q Approved as Noted

X As Requested q Returned for Corrections

Comments:

Copy to:

Signa

q Resubmit copies for approval

q Submit [#] copies for distribution

q Return [#] corrected prints

!b



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

•_, ^

(SIGNATURE OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this eZ^ day of
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

JESSICA ANN WRIGHT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

OctobW 26, 2015

44 PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
TI^J^S^` 37^^a^ S

E7
APPLICATION NO. 12

^ STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

01)

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the 6
(TITLE)

of the
OF NEWSPAPER)

„
that said newspaper is regularly published in ^^ '^ `

y,.(COUNTY/COUNfIES)
:.-

and generally circulated in Texas; and
(CQ /COUNTIES)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

Print or Type Name ofgotary Public
Commission Expires !® - Z4 - / 3'-

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

^
CZ PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

= APPLICATION NO . ,--4`^^^ ^-^`a^ s
co

,STWE OF TEXASA
C OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

^ ^h , who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the
(Z'frLE)

of the
(7 (NAME OF NEWSPAPER)

that said newspaper is regularly published in
^COUNTY/COUNTIES)

^
and generally circulated in Texas; and

- (C /COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

(SIGNATURE OF NEWSPAPERAREPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this aZ5 day of 2011,
^to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

^ Notary Public in and for the Statj!^)ATexas

Print or Type Name of.Xotary Public
Commission Expires 1d- 24- /' 3'

JESSICA ANN WRIGHT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

ootaber 26, 2015



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

^

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO. '9 `^^e';Z!q -e ^A"

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the
(TITLE)

of the
(7 (NAME OF NEWSPAPER)

that said newspaper is regularly published in
L.,tCOUNTY/COUNTIES)

,^.

and generally circulated in Texas; and
(CQ /COUNTIES)

(SIGNATURE OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this zZ5 day of
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

JESSICA ANN WRIGHT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

AW.g: October 26, 2015.

Print or Type Name of-Notary Public
Commission Expires /d - Z4 - / 5'

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:



Application Nos. 37602-S and 37603-S

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, Landowners
and Cities

NOTICE OF INTENT FOR LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY (LCRA) TO SELL
WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES, TO TRANSFER A PORTION OF THEIR CERTIFICATE

OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY NO. 11670, AND TO TRANSFER
UNCERTIFICATED SEWER SERVICE AREA TO CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC., AND

FOR CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC. TO OBTAIN AND AMEND A WATER
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) AND TO OBTAIN A SEWER
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN MATAGORDA COUNTY, TEXAS

To: Date Notice Mailed: July 26, 2013
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Landowner or City)
(Address)

(City State Zip)

Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc. 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209 Austin. TX 78746
(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) (Address) (City) (State)

(Zip Code)

has submitted applications with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to obtain CCNs and
to acquire facilities in Burnet County held by:

LCRA PO Box 220 Austin TX 78767

(Seller's or Transferor's Name) (Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Executive Director (V.T.0 .A., Water Code
§13.301).

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 6.5 miles south of downtown Matagorda,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a distance of 1.5 miles off the edge of Matagorda
Bay; on the east by Driftwood Drive; on the south by edge of the Matagorda Bay; and on the west by
the edge of the Colorado River. The area includes the Matagorda Dunes Condos and the areas

within zip code 77457. The total water and wastewater service area being requested includes
approximately 459 acres and currently serves 135 water and 40 wastewater customers.

Questions concerning the proposed service area can be directed to Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc. at
6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78747, phone number: 512/306-4000

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates and services: Corix
proposes to adopt the existing rates currently charged by LCRA and maintain those rates for a 12
month period following our acquisition of the utilities. During this 12 month period Corix will
undertake detailed cost of service studies, After the 12 month period and based on the results of
the cost of service studies, Corix will be better able to determine any required rate adjustments.

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of
this notice.

To request a hearing, you must:
(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;

(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference
to this application;

(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";

(4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest
would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and

your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy
Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a
hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application
unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are
filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of
this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or
"opt out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All request to opt out of the requested service area must include a
scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional information regarding your request.

Se desea informacion en Espanol, puede Hamar al 1-512-239-0200.

Darrin Barker, Operations Manager
Utility Representative

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc.
Utility Name
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CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) lnG.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1 st day of November, 2012. -



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

0
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 37(cD2- - S 37(v03-5

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF -rr'0.vi S

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

^wuJ,4 `1 CL" L7 Ytj fA, ,who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the

of the LL. E-^ 4 b-e S

M'c.kA a Lq^
(TITLE)

TZ xu s
OF UTILITY)

(A C'.

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

AA a,; l
(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)

on or about the ollowing date, to wit: -712-&/./ 3
^ ,...(DATE)

(SI OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ^ day of , 2oi3,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

- - - - - - - - - - - -

TASHA LEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

March 4, 2017
°j+htoi ^*r

kot
Notary Public in and for the State of exa

T 1^ v3evi vi
Print or Type Name of No , Public

Commission Expires waVc^i ^^



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

^t,TE 0^
C-{^

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 37(vV.Z--- S z* 37(v03-5

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ^Tir`a vi

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

cdV.r601-zQ `4 a,v► vSftii fA, ,who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the (roy.t^ A&A," A
(TITLE)

of the L^^ x it L-i 4 H-e s - ( Tc V-4` S (A 6.

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

/1it a,; t
(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)

on or about the ollowing date, to wifi:
(DATE)

- RE(SI OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2oi3,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

TASHA CEEANN OENNY
My Cammission Expires

Merch 4, 2017
eomp

3L au ,^ :
Notary Public in and for the State of Texa

TW 1^ck v3e.U1 vi
Print or Type Name of No * Public

Commission Expires ftV(i^ ^ ^ ^-1



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

tTE o
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. . 37((r^^7Z- 6 i ^7(p03"5

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

cd wet" \4 a-" 0 fsIlu fA. who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the 6"i*"xt A1.^ ^LA;^
(TITLE)

of the L ' - r ^ti x LL. -i 4 6-e S ^ T c x : C r ' S) ( nC^ .
(NAME OF UTILITY)

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

M^I
(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)

on or about the ollowing date, to wit:
(DATE)

(SI OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2oi3,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

-r
^Mv

TASHA CEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

Much 4, 2017
oF

Notary Public in and for the State of Texa

Tct Cevi vi
Print or Type Name of No t Public

Commission Expires ftv(J^ 1-1



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1 st day of November, 2012. -



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

E 0

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 37(eOZ- S 37403-5

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TrA V;

Curiy- LL+il.itieS LicxaS . Inc.
individual notice to the following entities:

has provided

DATE
&G1.GP% I'2-nad L( tib-heS ( ylc- • 7/Z,1, / 13

13eAcA I2oa-4 lUU'D 7/Z6/l3
4mbck+ yda-t-SON ► 1544bd ivJ^9DAJ ^nlaf-er 6y6j-Q,4A -7
M a-h4 oi ra,r-dA- Waste, 7>;6pns ct-f W5G

12i V t r 6 . P . V►j rU t ^ . c S - 7 4 -// 3

MAIO Aa Cn 7/2-Z
AlAA-T^t lo,rda. (^v Lori 64 Na H qA^fi v-j Z)ks {r7'viQ 7/Z4, //J

OATH

w^4 \)" os^4-A, , being duly sworn, file this form as
L-̂'uiujL-1 M R..&-t a h er' (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that all suc stateme s made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant' uthorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 20
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

- - - - - - - - - - - -

Mr TASHA LEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

March 4, 2017
*%nop

Nota Public in and for the Sta e of Texas

Vl

Print or Type Nam"f Notary
Commission Expires UVLPtv



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 37(,yZ- 3^ 3740 3-S

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Tr`a yi5

C,o ri Y- U.+i l,t ti es Inc. has provided^
individual notice to the following entities:

&Gi.l.P.A 12-igGLd Uti: Li +t eS l vie--
DATE

7/ZL / /3

j3eA GPii I/ZOAJ AA LAI D -7/z 6 I/3
hfubc*+ yWA-t-SoN ► a-14bd iV1:!5raAJ Wa#-ev- 61S.Fe,4A -7fze-
M a4i+ 4v,rdk- Waste, -t>;spasa-P ? W,SG ^^ZG / 13

12.iV1.r .Pa.•► l W'AUV SG rNi, cc.S 7^Z L/ ^3

Arilli Aa- Cn^c,,^ ^i
AA AA-'7rt y-rdGL C o w4 Not ogA^f i -VV Z) As frz 'v*

OATH

I, EF-^ w A)-x yAA y O. k; 4A. , being duly sworn, file this form as
L^runu-A-I M avi a ht3 ' (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and

` that all sue stateme s made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant' uthorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2S_ day of ^ - , 20TS-,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

par

TASHA CEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

March 4, 2017

Notary Public in and for the e of Texas

T iJ^ w V1
Print or Type Nam"f Not Public^

Commission Expires VVVAvcA
ary

2Q I I



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

. ...

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 37(,07--,S ^ :3-74-03-S.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Tr'AViS

Lo vi Y- U--^i Li tt P S ( i cxa S) In e- .
individual notice to the following entities:

$eACtA ►rL.n&d u tfbf; es ( nc-•
FeA GPA I/LoAP AA U -D

RubGir-t- WGl+-6pm d'14t-PdM,StDit) WAAe3'

has provided

DATE
7/ZL / /3

-7fztol/3

JyS^^PA 712L/ 13

M a ^ 4 u,^d eL- Waste, D;SpDSa.Q -' W,5- Z62^-&/ 13

IZaVLr^a.P.14r^ WA+,CV 6Grl+tcc5 7/Z-4-

M. CL-, P1 , A & Yd A- C^n ^,-► ^ 7 f Z4 ^^L^
nk xtTit s^ ^cQG`. Co Lon A J.-A0'

OATH

I, ydAu sk'4A. , being duly sworn, file this form as
L^^unurw-I MA.vt a h e y' (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and

'that all suc stateme s made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant' uthorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 201^-,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

say

TASHA CEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

March 4, 2017
°r+^ea z

Nota Public in and for the Sta ^ e of Texas
--^

60 ^ fm V1
Print or Type Nam f Notary Public^.^

Commission Expires U1^t^C1^'l 20 ^ I



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

1, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 15f day of November, 2012.



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

E OF
C^^

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATIONNO. 37^OZ-s r ,374.E7c3-S

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF T^-A v ;,,5

vrx U,tiU b es fT^u as ) ,1nL.
individual notice to the entities:

CDaS^tc.( P/A1*nS cTCD

Ci^ A tA*-aq or -d A.

has provided

DATE
7 / Z(o/ /

7/u/i3

OATH

I, ^c^Wd.^ y ua'1 oCS fA, , being duly sworn, file this form as
(indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that all sucly6tatements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant's Aetfh$rized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of lJ , 2011,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Tp8HA tEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

March 4, 2017
m

1 (^,

NotaryU3ublic in alnd for the Sta f Texas

W ^^ aY6VI
Print or Type Name o otary public

Commission Expires iMatvCA, +W-1



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

E 0

co

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATIONNO. 37(rt7Z-S t 37(ip,3-,,,,c

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ^ral V iL5

Cflv. ► X U6 U b es fTTe xks ) Me, .
individual notice to the fo entities:

COaSf'^ ^la-4-n5 CTG7)

CI^ Dt' /uA*"i.^ oY"tQA•

has provided

DATE

OATH

I, Ea1 W A',l-d yA,*106 1'u f7L , being duly sworn, file this form as
& eoz-r-AA M &An w v, r (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and

' that all suc tatements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant's rized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

7ASHA LEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

Much .4, 2017
_ °+n^o..•,"►

3 Ŷ
Notary ublic in and for the Sta f Texas

W ^& 0., Y60
Print or Type Name o otary Public

Commission Expires ^lyC^1 `^, Z rv(^i



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

E 0

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
37t#vpc3.sAPPLICATION NO. 374ryZ-S If

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF 'r^'Dl V i,$

Lox Uai U ties (T1xks ) Jne.- .
individual notice to the followinja, entities:

CDa,Sf-r,U Jolcr.:nS C7'G17

MA-^-^t.q^-^QA.

has provided

DATE
-7/Z(o/ /.3

V"//3

OATH

I, Eci U1d,rd uk) ycS IV fA. , being duly sworn, file this form as
& eozA,--,L,4 Xt a-tnw i G r (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that all such.statements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant's AdfliSrized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

`Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of 20
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

^• `
7ASHA LEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

Much 4, 2017
ora*+

^ YI
Notary ublic in and for the State f Texas

^.--,

V1 V1

Print or Type Name of-Notary public
Commission Expires WAVoti 2),(-I



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 15f day of November, 2012.



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO LANDOWNERS
APPLICATION NO. 37(,t'2-- S,' 37(oa 3 -S

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Tr.4 v1'5

tprlX. U faCif.i,eSb--"4S) kL• has provided individual notice to the following entities:
(NAME OF UTILITY)

Na N E

OATH

DATE

I, ^WeJ4-j y4A4a being duly sworn, file this form as
G t4,.e4-u-I MA-tn A A v' (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member o partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that all sugk statenuents made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant'sAUYfiorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this L• day of V W) , 20-[^-
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

TASHA LEEANN DENNY .
My Rommi:alon Expins

Much 4, 20171

Ng^- blic in and for the Stato Texas^^CA, Vj V,
Print or Type Name of NoWarY. Public
Commission Expires ^ ^ 0 C-I



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO LANDOWNERS
APPLICATION NO. ?>1&,y2,-,5 ? 37iov3'6

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TrA v1'5

Cp ri X L! ti l,ifa,e5 ^TtOS)  , y1 L• has provided individual notice to the following entities:
(NAME OF UTILITY)

^ VAJ ^
DATE

OATH

I, "W'cJAzQ , being duly sworn, file this form as
C[ c+nt.*-a.l ^^ je +(" (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member o partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that all suck statements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant's,,K`"utfiorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this L day of Wt lkJ ) , 20jj
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. ;\

TASMA LEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires

March 4, Z017
^'++ra.

^^ ^ ^
Notwy blic in and for the Stat o Texas

)C&IVICk OtVIVI G-y
Print or Type Name of o PublicLT.
Commission Expires ^ ^C-I



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO LANDOWNERS
APPLICATION NO. 31&v2-,5 ? 37(vv3'S

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Tr4 v1'5

Cp riX U Ei C+fri/.5 (T,^xkS) )wiG • has provided individual notice to the following entities:
(NAME OF UTILITY)

N V Aj E
DATE

OATH

I, "W'cI+r'"^ yaA4D9i"+A , being duly sworn, file this form as
Gz c"4*-a.l ,wU-b► A ev' (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member o partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that all suck statements made and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant's,,Pru-tfiorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this G day of
&q Uj1

, 20-11
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. 71\ ,

....^,
,Y N()_TASHA MANN DENNY

My commission Expires
Much 4.2017

ay Public iri and for the

0j ^6, an V) G--^
Print or Type Name of olary Pu c
Commission Expires oFI



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

E 0

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 31L,0 a.- S

VE:

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ''^V-Ay1

^ M^

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared R ^^r
C;

who being lwm(2
t.a :<

duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the 674^^^ AUft4:n-cr
(TITLE)

of the Cd^r1`k U.+i U44 /'S ( T.C V.a-s tv% t"
(NAME OF UTILITY)

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

M'A; I
(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)

on or about the following date, to wit: to'ce I I 3
(DATE)

(SIGNA RE OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2013,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public in and for the Sta Texas
.....^

^ 1 ^ Q(,VWLV>cGcn^-
TA8HA f:EEANtI DEWY
My Commtaaion ExPIn: Print or Type Nam

V^m o

tary Public
Much 4, 2017 Commission Expires Zo[^

+

8£ C Lid 12 snu Elul
A(® Aljes i.,: .i.^/A

02v1
0 3 A 13 3^"!



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

U

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 37 o,17

^^

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ''^ravi M

r c-J
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared :5

W
^Oth v^G^t'f^- , who being by ae

cv

duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the
AUft^^nkr

(TITLE)

of the
OF UTILITY)

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

p.. A^ I
(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)

on or about the following date, to wit: 1(04,01 (25
- (DATE)

(SIG NA RE OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 9 2013,

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public in and for the Sta Texas

TASHA IEEANN DENNY
M1 Ycommis:iELPIf

)^(l

Commission Expires

of ••}^'



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

U

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATION NO. 3'&17 a!

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ''^rd^V► S ^

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared r\)
.

Dt.h v^^+^- , who being by3e

C^-^cn^,r^-^
<

duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the
(TITLE) CIO

of the ^k u k! ^'h LS ^"f .G as
(NAME UTILITY)

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

M'A; I
(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)

on or about the following date, to wit: ^[ 0'(f rI 3
(DATE)

(SIGNA RE OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z day of ^ 2013,

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

^(46-
Notary KPublic in and for the Sta Texas

.,.^..+^•^• . ^` ^
IkJ/IVL

YASNA LEEANN DENNY
My Commissiott Expires Print or Type Name Ij tary Public n

March a, 2ott Commission Expires 1/(

+• +^a^.,^►



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Ine_.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the name and on behalf of thER
Corporation effective this 1 sf day of November, 2012.

N

^

t.3
Co

--3

^45

RJ

<



rvc7

Application Nos. 376O2-S`'a'nd--37603-S
^ ^C--

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, L^ir donrners
and Cities

NOTICE OF INTENT FOR LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY (LGRA) tTOfS LL
WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES, TO TRANSFER A PORTION OF THEIR.EE IFIFATE

OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY NO. 11670, AND TO T NSF^
UNCERTIFICATED SEWER SERVICE AREA TO CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC., AND

FOR CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC. TO OBTAIN AND AMEND A WATER
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) AND TO OBTAIN A SEWER
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN MATAGORDA COUNTY, TEXAS

To:
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System,
(Address)

Date Notice Mailed: July 26, 2013
Landowner or City)

(City State Zip)

Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc. 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209 Austin. TX 78746(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) (Address) (City) (State)
(Zip Code)

has submitted applications with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to obtain CCNs and
to acquire facilities in Burnet County held by:

LCRA PO Box 220 Austin TX 78767
(Seller's or Transferor's Name) (Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Executive Director (V.T.0 .A., Water Code
§13.301).

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 6.5 miles south of downtown Matagorda,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a distance of 1.5 miles off the edge of Matagorda
Bay; on the east by Driftwood Drive; on the south by edge of the Matagorda Bay; and on the west by
the edge of the Colorado River. The area includes the Matagorda Dunes Condos and the areas
within zip code 77457. The total water and wastewater service area being requested includes
approximately 459 acres and currently serves 135 water and 40 wastewater customers.

Questions concerning the proposed service area can be directed to Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc. at
6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78747, phone number: 512/306-4000

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers' rates and services: Corix
proposes to adopt the existing rates currently charged by LCRA and maintain those rates for a 12
month period following our acquisition of the utilities. During this 12 month period Corix will
undertake detailed, cost of service studies, After the 12 month period and based on the results of
the cost of service studies. Corix will be better able to determine any required rate adjustments.

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of
this notice.

To request a hearing, you must:
(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference

to this application;
(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
(4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest

would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.



(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy
Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a
hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application
unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are
filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of
this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or
"opt out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice
was provided by the applicant. All request to opt out of the requested service area must include a
scaled, general location map and a metes and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the
required documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may
request additional information regarding your request.

Se desea informacion en Espanol, puede Hamar al 1-512-239-0200.

Darrin Barker, Operations Manager
Utility Representative

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc.
Utility Name
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CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 15t day of November, 2012. ^
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